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Route
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Bids Received 8/30/2023 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

1 Abandon Valve Box EA 2 $200.00 400.00$                    $150.00 300.00$                  $75.00 150.00$                  $50.00 100.00$                  $50.00 100.00$                  $100.00 200.00$                 

2 Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection EA 8 $1,100.00 8,800.00$                $150.00 1,200.00$               $2,000.00 16,000.00$             $250.00 2,000.00$               $300.00 2,400.00$               $100.00 800.00$                 

3 Storm Structure to be Abandoned EA 3 $450.00 1,350.00$                $300.00 900.00$                  $1,500.00 4,500.00$               $300.00 900.00$                  $250.00 750.00$                  $100.00 300.00$                 

4
Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and 
Mortared

EA 11 $500.00 5,500.00$                $150.00 1,650.00$               $800.00 8,800.00$               $200.00 2,200.00$               $400.00 4,400.00$               $250.00 2,750.00$              

5 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 1,135 $30.00 34,050.00$              $40.00 45,400.00$             $20.00 22,700.00$             $45.00 51,075.00$             $0.01 11.35$                     $12.00 13,620.00$            

6
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 
Replacement

CY 40 $45.00 1,800.00$                $40.00 1,600.00$               $65.00 2,600.00$               $1.00 40.00$                     $40.00 1,600.00$               $10.00 400.00$                 

7 Exploratory Excavation LF 100 $30.00 3,000.00$                $1.00 100.00$                  $1.00 100.00$                  $24.00 2,400.00$               $20.00 2,000.00$               $10.00 1,000.00$              

8 Restrained Joint Gasket, 8" EA 1 $200.00 200.00$                    $150.00 150.00$                  $150.00 150.00$                  $150.00 150.00$                  $65.00 65.00$                     $150.00 150.00$                 

9
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Cl 52, 6" 
w/V‐bio Polywrap

LF 20 $160.00 3,200.00$                $100.00 2,000.00$               $135.00 2,700.00$               $138.00 2,760.00$               $135.00 2,700.00$               $125.00 2,500.00$              

10
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Cl 52, 8" 
w/V‐bio Polywrap

LF 615 $160.00 98,400.00$              $120.00 73,800.00$             $165.00 101,475.00$          $140.00 86,100.00$             $155.00 95,325.00$             $175.00 107,625.00$         

11 8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault EA 2 $5,000.00 10,000.00$              $5,000.00 10,000.00$             $4,800.00 9,600.00$               $5,000.00 10,000.00$             $4,000.00 8,000.00$               $5,000.00 10,000.00$            

12 Additional Fittings LB 200 $4.00 800.00$                    $1.00 200.00$                  $9.00 1,800.00$               $1.00 200.00$                  $0.01 2.00$                       $0.01 2.00$                      

13 Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal EA 1 $400.00 400.00$                    $600.00 600.00$                  $100.00 100.00$                  $1,000.00 1,000.00$               $500.00 500.00$                  $100.00 100.00$                 

14 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 $9,000.00 9,000.00$                $8,000.00 8,000.00$               $9,000.00 9,000.00$               $8,000.00 8,000.00$               $7,000.00 7,000.00$               $9,500.00 9,500.00$              

15
Sanitary Service Removal and 
Replacement, 6"

LF 152 $150.00 22,800.00$              $20.00 3,040.00$               $250.00 38,000.00$             $25.00 3,800.00$               $65.00 9,880.00$               $75.00 11,400.00$            

16
Sanitary Service Removal and 
Replacement, 9" for Blind Tye Removal

EA 2 $1,000.00 2,000.00$                $2,000.00 4,000.00$               $2,000.00 4,000.00$               $5,000.00 10,000.00$             $1,500.00 3,000.00$               $2,500.00 5,000.00$              

17 Sanitary Service Relocation, 6" LF 56 $150.00 8,400.00$                $25.00 1,400.00$               $250.00 14,000.00$             $25.00 1,400.00$               $100.00 5,600.00$               $75.00 4,200.00$              

18 1" Dia. Curb Stop & B‐box EA 44 $2,000.00 88,000.00$              $500.00 22,000.00$             $650.00 28,600.00$             $3,000.00 132,000.00$          $500.00 22,000.00$             $5,000.00 220,000.00$         

19 1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop EA 44 $3,000.00 132,000.00$            $4,000.00 176,000.00$          $1,750.00 77,000.00$             $3,000.00 132,000.00$          $4,000.00 176,000.00$          $5,000.00 220,000.00$         

20 Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1" LF 2,000 $40.00 80,000.00$              $8.00 16,000.00$             $49.00 98,000.00$             $10.00 20,000.00$             $0.01 20.00$                     $8.00 16,000.00$            

21 Interior Service Connection Allowance Allowance  1 $88,000.00 88,000.00$              $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$            

22 Connect to Existing 6" WM (4th St) EA 1 $7,000.00 7,000.00$                $7,500.00 7,500.00$               $5,500.00 5,500.00$               $5,000.00 5,000.00$               $6,000.00 6,000.00$               $4,500.00 4,500.00$              

23 Connect to Existing 6" WM (5th St) EA 1 $7,000.00 7,000.00$                $7,500.00 7,500.00$               $6,500.00 6,500.00$               $5,000.00 5,000.00$               $7,000.00 7,000.00$               $4,500.00 4,500.00$              

24 Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52 LF 70 $225.00 15,750.00$              $175.00 12,250.00$             $300.00 21,000.00$             $152.00 10,640.00$             $100.00 7,000.00$               $50.00 3,500.00$              

 $     627,850.00  $    483,590.00  $    560,275.00  $    574,765.00  $    449,353.35  $    726,047.00 

 Addison, IL 60101 
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Bid 23-82

5th St, Clark St, Bevier Pl, Avon St

Kane
City of Aurora

5th St and Bevier Pl Sewer Separation
and Avon St Water Main Replacement

 Wauconda, IL 60084 
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 Addison, IL 60101 

Engineer's Estimate Gerardi Sewer & Water Co.
1785 West Armitage Court

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-82

5th St, Clark St, Bevier Pl, Avon St

Kane
City of Aurora

5th St and Bevier Pl Sewer Separation
and Avon St Water Main Replacement

 Wauconda, IL 60084 

H Linden & Sons Holiday Sewer and Water
Stokes Excavating Inc. Construction, Inc.

1000 N Rand Road, Suite 116903 Daisyfield Road
Water & Sewer Inc

722 E. South Street Unit D
J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc

170‐A Alexandra Way
 Carol Stream, IL 60188  Plano, IL 60545  Rockford, IL 61102 

25
Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 
12" RCP

LF 16 $150.00 2,400.00$                $80.00 1,280.00$               $275.00 4,400.00$               $95.00 1,520.00$               $80.00 1,280.00$               $95.00 1,520.00$              

26 Storm Sewer ‐ 12" RCP  LF 930 $105.00 97,650.00$              $80.00 74,400.00$             $110.00 102,300.00$          $95.00 88,350.00$             $85.00 79,050.00$             $95.00 88,350.00$            

27 Storm Sewer ‐ 15" RCP  LF 160 $120.00 19,200.00$              $90.00 14,400.00$             $122.00 19,520.00$             $110.00 17,600.00$             $95.00 15,200.00$             $125.00 20,000.00$            

28 Storm Sewer ‐ 18" RCP  LF 160 $140.00 22,400.00$              $100.00 16,000.00$             $138.00 22,080.00$             $125.00 20,000.00$             $125.00 20,000.00$             $130.00 20,800.00$            

29 Storm Sewer ‐ 24" RCP  LF 300 $180.00 54,000.00$              $130.00 39,000.00$             $150.00 45,000.00$             $150.00 45,000.00$             $150.00 45,000.00$             $175.00 52,500.00$            

30 Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia. EA 9 $4,000.00 36,000.00$              $3,500.00 31,500.00$             $3,300.00 29,700.00$             $4,000.00 36,000.00$             $4,000.00 36,000.00$             $5,000.00 45,000.00$            

31 Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia. EA 13 $3,500.00 45,500.00$              $3,200.00 41,600.00$             $150.00 1,950.00$               $3,000.00 39,000.00$             $3,900.00 50,700.00$             $3,500.00 45,500.00$            

32 Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia. EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$                $1,750.00 1,750.00$               $1,400.00 1,400.00$               $2,000.00 2,000.00$               $2,500.00 2,500.00$               $2,500.00 2,500.00$              

33
Connect to Storm Structure (North Ave & 
5th St)

EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$                $4,500.00 4,500.00$               $2,500.00 2,500.00$               $5,000.00 5,000.00$               $500.00 500.00$                  $1,369.00 1,369.00$              

34
Connect to Storm Structure (North Ave & 
Bevier Pl)

EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$                $4,500.00 4,500.00$               $3,500.00 3,500.00$               $5,000.00 5,000.00$               $500.00 500.00$                  $1,369.00 1,369.00$              

35
Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm 
Structures

EA 2 $600.00 1,200.00$                $250.00 500.00$                  $250.00 500.00$                  $500.00 1,000.00$               $800.00 1,600.00$               $750.00 1,500.00$              

36 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 50 $20.00 1,000.00$                $50.00 2,500.00$               $10.00 500.00$                  $1.00 50.00$                     $20.00 1,000.00$               $1.00 50.00$                    

37 Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface  SY 2,130 $65.00 138,450.00$            $53.50 113,955.00$          $64.00 136,320.00$          $63.00 134,190.00$          $53.50 113,955.00$          $55.00 117,150.00$         

38
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 
Removal and Replacement

LF 320 $70.00 22,400.00$              $44.00 14,080.00$             $90.00 28,800.00$             $55.00 17,600.00$             $70.00 22,400.00$             $55.00 17,600.00$            

39
PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 
5"

SF 525 $20.00 10,500.00$              $15.00 7,875.00$               $16.00 8,400.00$               $17.00 8,925.00$               $15.00 7,875.00$               $20.00 10,500.00$            

40 Detectable Warnings SF 10 $40.00 400.00$                    $40.00 400.00$                  $38.00 380.00$                  $55.00 550.00$                  $40.00 400.00$                  $10.00 100.00$                 

41 PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replaceme SY 45 $100.00 4,500.00$                $100.00 4,500.00$               $140.00 6,300.00$               $110.00 4,950.00$               $99.00 4,455.00$               $125.00 5,625.00$              

42 Seeding ‐ Aurora Mix SY 600 $20.00 12,000.00$              $25.00 15,000.00$             $12.00 7,200.00$               $15.00 9,000.00$               $20.00 12,000.00$             $15.00 9,000.00$              

43 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance  1 $90,000.00 90,000.00$              $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$            

44 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00$              $92,000.00 92,000.00$             $20,000.00 20,000.00$             $4,000.00 4,000.00$               $300,000.00 300,000.00$          $125,000.00 125,000.00$         

45 Inlet Protection EA 8 $150.00 1,200.00$                $150.00 1,200.00$               $150.00 1,200.00$               $180.00 1,440.00$               $50.00 400.00$                  $175.00 1,400.00$              

46 Temporary Staging TON 40 $10.00 400.00$                    $10.00 400.00$                  $1.00 40.00$                     $1.00 40.00$                     $20.00 800.00$                  $1.00 40.00$                    

47 Non‐Special Waste Disposal TON 40 $60.00 2,400.00$                $40.00 1,600.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $40.00 1,600.00$               $1.00 40.00$                    

48 Special Waste Disposal TON 40 $60.00 2,400.00$                $40.00 1,600.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $60.00 2,400.00$               $1.00 40.00$                    

49 Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill HR 120 $150.00 18,000.00$              $120.00 14,400.00$             $135.00 16,200.00$             $50.00 6,000.00$               $110.00 13,200.00$             $100.00 12,000.00$            

 $     647,000.00  $    588,940.00  $    552,190.00  $    541,215.00  $    822,815.00  $    668,953.00 

 $     627,850.00  $    483,590.00  $    560,275.00  $    574,765.00  $    449,353.35  $    726,047.00 

 $  1,274,850.00  $ 1,072,530.00  $ 1,112,465.00  $ 1,115,980.00  $ 1,272,168.35  $ 1,395,000.00 

Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate = -15.87% -12.74% -12.46% -0.21% 9.42%

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =

Page 2 Total =

Page 1 Total =
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1 Abandon Valve Box EA 2 $200.00 400.00$                   

2 Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection EA 8 $1,100.00 8,800.00$               

3 Storm Structure to be Abandoned EA 3 $450.00 1,350.00$               

4
Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and 
Mortared

EA 11 $500.00 5,500.00$               

5 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 1,135 $30.00 34,050.00$             

6
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 
Replacement

CY 40 $45.00 1,800.00$               

7 Exploratory Excavation LF 100 $30.00 3,000.00$               

8 Restrained Joint Gasket, 8" EA 1 $200.00 200.00$                   

9
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Cl 52, 6" 
w/V‐bio Polywrap

LF 20 $160.00 3,200.00$               

10
Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Cl 52, 8" 
w/V‐bio Polywrap

LF 615 $160.00 98,400.00$             

11 8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault EA 2 $5,000.00 10,000.00$             

12 Additional Fittings LB 200 $4.00 800.00$                   

13 Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal EA 1 $400.00 400.00$                   

14 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 $9,000.00 9,000.00$               

15
Sanitary Service Removal and 
Replacement, 6"

LF 152 $150.00 22,800.00$             

16
Sanitary Service Removal and 
Replacement, 9" for Blind Tye Removal

EA 2 $1,000.00 2,000.00$               

17 Sanitary Service Relocation, 6" LF 56 $150.00 8,400.00$               

18 1" Dia. Curb Stop & B‐box EA 44 $2,000.00 88,000.00$             

19 1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop EA 44 $3,000.00 132,000.00$           

20 Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1" LF 2,000 $40.00 80,000.00$             

21 Interior Service Connection Allowance Allowance  1 $88,000.00 88,000.00$             

22 Connect to Existing 6" WM (4th St) EA 1 $7,000.00 7,000.00$               

23 Connect to Existing 6" WM (5th St) EA 1 $7,000.00 7,000.00$               

24 Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52 LF 70 $225.00 15,750.00$             

 $     627,850.00 Page 1 Total =

Engineer's Estimate

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-82

5th St, Clark St, Bevier Pl, Avon St

Kane
City of Aurora

5th St and Bevier Pl Sewer Separation
and Avon St Water Main Replacement

UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

$400.00 800.00$                  $325.00 650.00$                  $333.00 666.00$                  $250.00 500.00$                  $200.00 400.00$                 

$880.00 7,040.00$               $400.00 3,200.00$               $556.00 4,448.00$               $1,000.00 8,000.00$               $800.00 6,400.00$              

$680.00 2,040.00$               $175.00 525.00$                  $500.00 1,500.00$               $400.00 1,200.00$               $500.00 1,500.00$              

$880.00 9,680.00$               $300.00 3,300.00$               $510.00 5,610.00$               $1,000.00 11,000.00$             $500.00 5,500.00$              

$55.00 62,425.00$             $10.00 11,350.00$             $50.00 56,750.00$             $35.00 39,725.00$             $50.00 56,750.00$            

$104.00 4,160.00$               $10.00 400.00$                  $76.00 3,040.00$               $100.00 4,000.00$               $125.00 5,000.00$              

$67.00 6,700.00$               $10.00 1,000.00$               $75.00 7,500.00$               $50.00 5,000.00$               $165.00 16,500.00$            

$250.00 250.00$                  $200.00 200.00$                  $400.00 400.00$                  $300.00 300.00$                  $500.00 500.00$                 

$168.00 3,360.00$               $146.00 2,920.00$               $156.00 3,120.00$               $125.00 2,500.00$               $325.00 6,500.00$              

$168.00 103,320.00$          $156.00 95,940.00$             $163.00 100,245.00$          $165.00 101,475.00$          $362.00 222,630.00$         

$7,840.00 15,680.00$             $7,025.00 14,050.00$             $6,900.00 13,800.00$             $6,000.00 12,000.00$             $12,000.00 24,000.00$            

$8.00 1,600.00$               $1.00 200.00$                  $10.00 2,000.00$               $12.00 2,400.00$               $10.00 2,000.00$              

$1,160.00 1,160.00$               $650.00 650.00$                  $650.00 650.00$                  $500.00 500.00$                  $1,340.00 1,340.00$              

$9,860.00 9,860.00$               $10,000.00 10,000.00$             $9,100.00 9,100.00$               $12,500.00 12,500.00$             $20,000.00 20,000.00$            

$116.00 17,632.00$             $130.00 19,760.00$             $100.00 15,200.00$             $50.00 7,600.00$               $469.00 71,288.00$            

$6,840.00 13,680.00$             $8,025.00 16,050.00$             $2,000.00 4,000.00$               $2,000.00 4,000.00$               $12,000.00 24,000.00$            

$86.00 4,816.00$               $250.00 14,000.00$             $75.00 4,200.00$               $150.00 8,400.00$               $469.00 26,264.00$            

$420.00 18,480.00$             $1,750.00 77,000.00$             $1,160.00 51,040.00$             $5,000.00 220,000.00$          $3,000.00 132,000.00$         

$2,260.00 99,440.00$             $1,750.00 77,000.00$             $1,160.00 51,040.00$             $5,000.00 220,000.00$          $3,000.00 132,000.00$         

$44.00 88,000.00$             $65.00 130,000.00$          $156.00 312,000.00$          $65.00 130,000.00$          $9.00 18,000.00$            

$88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$             $88,000.00 88,000.00$            

$4,480.00 4,480.00$               $3,950.00 3,950.00$               $8,300.00 8,300.00$               $4,000.00 4,000.00$               $25,000.00 25,000.00$            

$5,620.00 5,620.00$               $3,950.00 3,950.00$               $8,300.00 8,300.00$               $4,000.00 4,000.00$               $25,000.00 25,000.00$            

$220.00 15,400.00$             $200.00 14,000.00$             $123.00 8,610.00$               $200.00 14,000.00$             $600.00 42,000.00$            

 $    583,623.00  $    588,095.00  $    759,519.00  $    901,100.00  $    952,572.00 

Benchmark Construction Co Inc.
2260 Southwind Boulevard

 Bartlett, IL 60103 

Millennium Contracting Co.
5933 N Knox Ave
 Chicago, IL 60646 

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.
1251 Redeker Rd

 Des Plaines, IL 60016 

Martam Construction, Inc.
1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120 

A Lamp Concrete
Contractors, Inc.

1900 Wright Boulevard
 Schaumburg, IL 60193 
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Route

County
Local Agency

Bids Received 8/30/2023 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

Engineer's Estimate

Schedule of Prices

Bid 23-82

5th St, Clark St, Bevier Pl, Avon St

Kane
City of Aurora

5th St and Bevier Pl Sewer Separation
and Avon St Water Main Replacement

25
Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 
12" RCP

LF 16 $150.00 2,400.00$               

26 Storm Sewer ‐ 12" RCP  LF 930 $105.00 97,650.00$             

27 Storm Sewer ‐ 15" RCP  LF 160 $120.00 19,200.00$             

28 Storm Sewer ‐ 18" RCP  LF 160 $140.00 22,400.00$             

29 Storm Sewer ‐ 24" RCP  LF 300 $180.00 54,000.00$             

30 Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia. EA 9 $4,000.00 36,000.00$             

31 Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia. EA 13 $3,500.00 45,500.00$             

32 Storm Inlet, Type A, 2' dia. EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$               

33
Connect to Storm Structure (North Ave & 
5th St)

EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$               

34
Connect to Storm Structure (North Ave & 
Bevier Pl)

EA 1 $5,000.00 5,000.00$               

35
Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm 
Structures

EA 2 $600.00 1,200.00$               

36 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 50 $20.00 1,000.00$               

37 Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface  SY 2,130 $65.00 138,450.00$           

38
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 
Removal and Replacement

LF 320 $70.00 22,400.00$             

39
PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 
5"

SF 525 $20.00 10,500.00$             

40 Detectable Warnings SF 10 $40.00 400.00$                   

41 PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replaceme SY 45 $100.00 4,500.00$               

42 Seeding ‐ Aurora Mix SY 600 $20.00 12,000.00$             

43 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance  1 $90,000.00 90,000.00$             

44 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00$             

45 Inlet Protection EA 8 $150.00 1,200.00$               

46 Temporary Staging TON 40 $10.00 400.00$                   

47 Non‐Special Waste Disposal TON 40 $60.00 2,400.00$               

48 Special Waste Disposal TON 40 $60.00 2,400.00$               

49 Trucking City of Aurora Spoils to Landfill HR 120 $150.00 18,000.00$             

 $     647,000.00 

 $     627,850.00 

 $  1,274,850.00 

Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =

Page 2 Total =

Page 1 Total =

UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

Benchmark Construction Co Inc.
2260 Southwind Boulevard

 Bartlett, IL 60103 

Millennium Contracting Co.
5933 N Knox Ave
 Chicago, IL 60646 

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.
1251 Redeker Rd

 Des Plaines, IL 60016 

Martam Construction, Inc.
1200 Gasket Drive
 Elgin, IL 60120 

A Lamp Concrete
Contractors, Inc.

1900 Wright Boulevard
 Schaumburg, IL 60193 

$146.00 2,336.00$               $142.00 2,272.00$               $135.00 2,160.00$               $150.00 2,400.00$               $341.00 5,456.00$              

$96.00 89,280.00$             $95.00 88,350.00$             $123.00 114,390.00$          $110.00 102,300.00$          $200.00 186,000.00$         

$101.00 16,160.00$             $129.00 20,640.00$             $156.00 24,960.00$             $120.00 19,200.00$             $225.00 36,000.00$            

$116.00 18,560.00$             $143.00 22,880.00$             $169.00 27,040.00$             $135.00 21,600.00$             $265.00 42,400.00$            

$146.00 43,800.00$             $182.00 54,600.00$             $262.00 78,600.00$             $150.00 45,000.00$             $275.00 82,500.00$            

$4,770.00 42,930.00$             $5,200.00 46,800.00$             $5,400.00 48,600.00$             $4,000.00 36,000.00$             $9,500.00 85,500.00$            

$4,480.00 58,240.00$             $4,650.00 60,450.00$             $5,000.00 65,000.00$             $3,350.00 43,550.00$             $8,000.00 104,000.00$         

$2,160.00 2,160.00$               $3,050.00 3,050.00$               $3,333.00 3,333.00$               $2,000.00 2,000.00$               $7,000.00 7,000.00$              

$3,860.00 3,860.00$               $1,850.00 1,850.00$               $7,500.00 7,500.00$               $2,000.00 2,000.00$               $9,927.00 9,927.00$              

$4,600.00 4,600.00$               $2,925.00 2,925.00$               $7,500.00 7,500.00$               $2,000.00 2,000.00$               $19,400.00 19,400.00$            

$680.00 1,360.00$               $350.00 700.00$                  $1,000.00 2,000.00$               $1,100.00 2,200.00$               $1,000.00 2,000.00$              

$28.00 1,400.00$               $49.00 2,450.00$               $100.00 5,000.00$               $25.00 1,250.00$               $100.00 5,000.00$              

$83.00 176,790.00$          $76.00 161,880.00$          $56.00 119,280.00$          $65.00 138,450.00$          $80.00 170,400.00$         

$58.00 18,560.00$             $54.00 17,280.00$             $50.00 16,000.00$             $62.00 19,840.00$             $61.00 19,520.00$            

$18.00 9,450.00$               $11.00 5,775.00$               $18.00 9,450.00$               $20.00 10,500.00$             $25.00 13,125.00$            

$44.00 440.00$                  $25.00 250.00$                  $45.00 450.00$                  $59.00 590.00$                  $60.00 600.00$                 

$146.00 6,570.00$               $127.00 5,715.00$               $125.00 5,625.00$               $150.00 6,750.00$               $160.00 7,200.00$              

$22.00 13,200.00$             $20.00 12,000.00$             $25.00 15,000.00$             $30.00 18,000.00$             $25.00 15,000.00$            

$90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$             $90,000.00 90,000.00$            

$80,000.00 80,000.00$             $243,300.00 243,300.00$          $52,249.00 52,249.00$             $49,000.00 49,000.00$             $51,000.00 51,000.00$            

$290.00 2,320.00$               $15.00 120.00$                  $500.00 4,000.00$               $200.00 1,600.00$               $200.00 1,600.00$              

$45.00 1,800.00$               $10.50 420.00$                  $100.00 4,000.00$               $20.00 800.00$                  $120.00 4,800.00$              

$85.00 3,400.00$               $40.00 1,600.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $75.00 3,000.00$               $225.00 9,000.00$              

$85.00 3,400.00$               $42.50 1,700.00$               $50.00 2,000.00$               $100.00 4,000.00$               $250.00 10,000.00$            

$180.00 21,600.00$             $115.00 13,800.00$             $130.00 15,600.00$             $140.00 16,800.00$             $150.00 18,000.00$            

 $    712,216.00  $    860,807.00  $    721,737.00  $    638,830.00  $    995,428.00 

 $    583,623.00  $    588,095.00  $    759,519.00  $    901,100.00  $    952,572.00 

 $ 1,295,839.00  $ 1,448,902.00  $ 1,481,256.00  $ 1,539,930.00  $ 1,948,000.00 

1.65% 13.65% 16.19% 20.79% 52.80%


